
NHIAA Division I
Boys Alpine

State Meet Results

Team Name GS Points Slalom Points Total

1 Bedford 360 375 735

2 Keene 353 369 722

3 Portsmouth 357 323 680

4 Concord 342 328.5 670.5

5 Winnacunnet 285 321.5 606.5

6 Bishop Guertin 302 295 597

7 Pinkerton 302 277 579

8 Nashua South 284 238 522

9 Dover 277 239 516

10 Exeter 230 279 509

11 Londonderry 230 251 481

12 Spaulding 234 242 476

13 Manchester Central 236 226 462

14 Manchester Memorial 201 238 439

15 Merrimack 212 139 351

16 Nashua North 178 168 346
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 

________________________________________________________________________________

1   32         Bedfo Luke Purnell          27.44 (2)     26.94 (1)     54.38 (1) 

2   17         Bisho William Cail          27.16 (1)     27.82 (6)     54.98 (2) 

3   79         Bedfo Tyler Holbrook        27.46 (3)     27.73 (5)     55.19 (3) 

4   5          Pinke Christopher Bennet    28.09 (5)     27.71 (4)     55.80 (4) 

5   23         Conco Read Merrill          27.86 (4)     28.16 (8)     56.02 (5) 

6   13         Ports Connor Williams       28.56 (9)     27.56 (2)     56.12 (6) 

7   3          Keene Kari Trotter          28.29 (7)     27.84 (7)     56.13 (7) 

8   61         Ports Will Dedeus           28.68 (10)    28.47 (9)     57.15 (8) 

9   19         Keene Wastson Ferguson      28.21 (6)     29.19 (15)    57.40 (9) 

10  7          Conco Brett McDonough       28.38 (8)     29.04 (13)    57.42 (10)

11  9          Dover Ryan Hodge            29.04 (12)    28.55 (10)    57.59 (11)

12  4          Spaul Izaiah Lynch          29.21 (13)    28.57 (11)    57.78 (12)

13  45         Ports James Dedeus          29.33 (18)    29.15 (14)    58.48 (13)

14  51         Keene Nick Dumond           29.26 (15)    29.42 (20)    58.68 (14)

15  2          Nashu Tyler McCabe          29.27 (16)    29.49 (23)    58.76 (15)

16  1          Bisho Maximus DeRosa        29.25 (14)    29.53 (24)    58.78 (16)

17  48         Bedfo Ryan Berge            29.44 (20)    29.35 (18)    58.79 (17)

18  18         Nashu Tim Crook             28.93 (11)    29.87 (28)    58.80 (18)

19  15         Winna Brodie Champney       29.28 (17)    29.71 (27)    58.99 (19)



20  29         Ports Nick Davis            29.39 (19)    29.67 (26)    59.06 (20)

21  67         Keene Tom Lavolie           29.93 (22)    29.45 (21)    59.38 (21)

22  39         Conco Davis Foley           30.19 (23)    29.38 (19)    59.57 (22)

23  82         Keene Mathew Brenand        30.49 (26)    29.27 (17)    59.76 (23)

24  64         Bedfo Jack Noonan           30.39 (25)    29.48 (22)    59.87 (24)

25  40         Londo Caden Guthrie         29.88 (21)    30.11 (30)    59.99 (25)

26  55         Conco Carter Pratt          30.61 (27)    30.02 (29)  1:00.63 (26)

27  11         Merri Brent Clark           31.18 (33)    29.57 (25)  1:00.75 (27)

28  73         Exete Hayden Bergeron       30.93 (29)    30.38 (33)  1:01.31 (28)

29  84         Pinke Jonas Welch           31.39 (35)    30.18 (31)  1:01.57 (29)

30  63         Winna Caius Grippo          31.14 (30)    30.51 (34)  1:01.65 (30)

31  31         Winna Rod Bowman            30.35 (24)    31.38 (39)  1:01.73 (31)

32  25         Dover Andrew Parker         30.82 (28)    31.39 (40)  1:02.21 (32)

33  76         Ports Reilly Collins        31.34 (34)    31.36 (38)  1:02.70 (33)

34  37         Pinke Jameson Colby         31.16 (31)    31.57 (41)  1:02.73 (34)

35  93         Keene Jothanan Walton       31.93 (39)    30.90 (35)  1:02.83 (35)

36  70         Conco Jacob Ryder           31.83 (38)    31.09 (36)  1:02.92 (36)

37  28         Man.  Owen Kizak            32.13 (42)    31.29 (37)  1:03.42 (37)

38  14         Man.  Tyler Telge           31.17 (32)    32.38 (44)  1:03.55 (38)

39  49         Bisho Finley Bouvier        33.16 (48)    31.71 (42)  1:04.87 (39)

40  12         Man.  Ben Colby             32.08 (41)    32.93 (46)  1:05.01 (40)

41  8          Londo William Louiselle     31.99 (40)    33.03 (47)  1:05.02 (41)

42  53         Pinke Zachary Hall          31.66 (37)    33.63 (52)  1:05.29 (42)

43  44         Man.  Noah Turner           32.78 (44)    33.24 (49)  1:06.02 (43)

44  89         Ports Ben Dunagan           32.93 (45)    33.21 (48)  1:06.14 (44)



45  72         Dover Carter Silva          32.99 (46)    33.31 (50)  1:06.30 (45)

46  47         Winna Carter King           34.50 (57)    32.02 (43)  1:06.52 (46)

47  34         Nashu Matt Walters          33.15 (47)    33.70 (54)  1:06.85 (47)

48  91         Winna Duncan O'Connor       33.18 (49)    33.83 (56)  1:07.01 (48)

49  27         Merri Andrew Mortimer       33.24 (51)    33.88 (58)  1:07.12 (49)
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50  66         Nashu Jaden Tian            34.02 (55)    33.64 (53)  1:07.66 (50)

51  57         Dover Adam DelloRusso       33.93 (54)    33.73 (55)  1:07.66 (50)

52  85         Conco Theo Schneible        35.05 (60)    32.63 (45)  1:07.68 (52)

53  69         Pinke Anthony Terrile       33.23 (50)    34.68 (61)  1:07.91 (53)

54  78         Winna Ryan King             34.18 (56)    33.86 (57)  1:08.04 (54)

55  41         Dover Riley Joyce           33.80 (53)    34.42 (60)  1:08.22 (55)

56  58         Exete Oscar Schaffer        36.03 (65)    33.51 (51)  1:09.54 (56)

57  20         Spaul Aiden Locke           33.47 (52)    36.09 (70)  1:09.56 (57)

58  52         Spaul Tyrus Demott          35.18 (63)    34.87 (63)  1:10.05 (58)



59  65         Bisho Joseph Neal           34.93 (59)    35.20 (66)  1:10.13 (59)

60  26         Exete Liam McLynch          35.15 (62)    35.16 (65)  1:10.31 (60)

61  10         Exete Charlie Nutbrown      35.32 (64)    35.03 (64)  1:10.35 (61)

62  42         Exete Erik Tennant          36.11 (66)    34.78 (62)  1:10.89 (62)

63  24         Londo Jacob Vogel           35.13 (61)    35.81 (68)  1:10.94 (63)

64  6          Nashu Camden Scorpa         34.69 (58)    37.06 (77)  1:11.75 (64)

65  54         Nashu Eddie Gaffny          36.53 (68)    36.47 (71)  1:13.00 (65)

66  62         Man.  Colin Logue           36.44 (67)    36.84 (74)  1:13.28 (66)

67  46         Man.  Nate Davis            37.63 (73)    35.88 (69)  1:13.51 (67)

68  22         Nashu Darren Bevins         36.97 (69)    36.63 (72)  1:13.60 (68)

69  50         Nashu Roan Herbert          37.07 (70)    36.80 (73)  1:13.87 (69)

70  86         Dover Noah Berg             37.53 (72)    36.94 (75)  1:14.47 (70)

71  77         Man.  Zac Telge             38.76 (80)    35.78 (67)  1:14.54 (71)

72  43         Merri Brady Matte           37.22 (71)    37.44 (78)  1:14.66 (72)

73  88         Man.  Brady Merrow          39.77 (84)    36.98 (76)  1:16.75 (73)

74  80         Bisho Peter Meconi          38.04 (75)    38.87 (80)  1:16.91 (74)

75  81         Nashu Chase Swisher         38.59 (78)    38.42 (79)  1:17.01 (75)

76  56         Londo Zachary Lindholm      38.32 (76)    38.95 (81)  1:17.27 (76)

77  38         Nashu Ashton Carroll        37.88 (74)    39.57 (86)  1:17.45 (77)

78  68         Spaul Madox Malaquais       38.56 (77)    39.00 (82)  1:17.56 (78)

79  75         Man.  Liam Murphy           38.75 (79)    39.31 (84)  1:18.06 (79)

80  83         Spaul Aiden Auger           39.20 (82)    39.00 (82)  1:18.20 (80)

81  71         Londo Mason Turek           39.24 (83)    39.53 (85)  1:18.77 (81)

82  59         Merri Conor Streeter        39.00 (81)    40.31 (87)  1:19.31 (82)

83  35         Keene Luke Petrovich        51.56 (86)    29.23 (16)  1:20.79 (83)



84  92         Bedfo Robbie Rocco          31.65 (36)    58.22 (89)  1:29.87 (84)

85  74         Merri Greyson Burns         46.00 (85)    45.78 (88)  1:31.78 (85)

86  33         Bisho Austin Harvey             DNF       27.67 (3)               

87  16         Bedfo Cole Wolfinger            DNF       28.61 (12)              

88  21         Pinke Colton April              DSQ       30.25 (32)              

89  30         Man.  Caden Capano              DSQ       34.37 (59)              

90  36         Spaul Cole DeAngelis‐Pol    32.59 (43)        DNF                 

91  90         Man.  Nick Lodding              DSQ           DSQ                 

92  60         Man.  Thomas Martineau          DNF                               

93  87         Exete Darragh Boulbol                                             
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Team : Bedford   Total Points : 360.0   Rank : 1st

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

32             Luke Purnell          27.44 (2)    26.94 (1)    54.38 (1)  100.0

79             Tyler Holbrook        27.46 (3)    27.73 (5)    55.19 (3)   98.0

48             Ryan Berge            29.44 (20    29.35 (18    58.79 (17)  84.0

64             Jack Noonan           30.39 (25    29.48 (22    59.87 (24)  78.0

92             Robbie Rocco          31.65 (36    58.22 (89  1:29.87 (84)

16             Cole Wolfinger            DNF      28.61 (12              

Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 357.0   Rank : 2nd

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

13             Connor Williams       28.56 (9)    27.56 (2)    56.12 (6)   95.0

61             Will Dedeus           28.68 (10    28.47 (9)    57.15 (8)   93.0

45             James Dedeus          29.33 (18    29.15 (14    58.48 (13)  88.0

29             Nick Davis            29.39 (19    29.67 (26    59.06 (20)  81.0

76             Reilly Collins        31.34 (34    31.36 (38  1:02.70 (33)

89             Ben Dunagan           32.93 (45    33.21 (48  1:06.14 (44)



Team : Keene   Total Points : 353.0   Rank : 3rd

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

3              Kari Trotter          28.29 (7)    27.84 (7)    56.13 (7)   94.0

19             Wastson Ferguson      28.21 (6)    29.19 (15    57.40 (9)   92.0

51             Nick Dumond           29.26 (15    29.42 (20    58.68 (14)  87.0

67             Tom Lavolie           29.93 (22    29.45 (21    59.38 (21)  80.0

82             Mathew Brenand        30.49 (26    29.27 (17    59.76 (23)

93             Jothanan Walton       31.93 (39    30.90 (35  1:02.83 (35)

35             Luke Petrovich        51.56 (86    29.23 (16  1:20.79 (83)

Team : Concord   Total Points : 342.0   Rank : 4th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

23             Read Merrill          27.86 (4)    28.16 (8)    56.02 (5)   96.0

7              Brett McDonough       28.38 (8)    29.04 (13    57.42 (10)  91.0

39             Davis Foley           30.19 (23    29.38 (19    59.57 (22)  79.0

55             Carter Pratt          30.61 (27    30.02 (29  1:00.63 (26)  76.0

70             Jacob Ryder           31.83 (38    31.09 (36  1:02.92 (36)

85             Theo Schneible        35.05 (60    32.63 (45  1:07.68 (52)

Team : Bishop Guertin   Total Points : 302.0   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________



17             William Cail          27.16 (1)    27.82 (6)    54.98 (2)   99.0

1              Maximus DeRosa        29.25 (14    29.53 (24    58.78 (16)  85.0

49             Finley Bouvier        33.16 (48    31.71 (42  1:04.87 (39)  66.0

65             Joseph Neal           34.93 (59    35.20 (66  1:10.13 (59)  52.0

80             Peter Meconi          38.04 (75    38.87 (80  1:16.91 (74)
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Team : Bishop Guertin   Total Points : 302.0   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

33             Austin Harvey             DNF      27.67 (3)              

Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 302.0   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

5              Christopher Bennet    28.09 (5)    27.71 (4)    55.80 (4)   97.0



84             Jonas Welch           31.39 (35    30.18 (31  1:01.57 (29)  73.0

37             Jameson Colby         31.16 (31    31.57 (41  1:02.73 (34)  69.0

53             Zachary Hall          31.66 (37    33.63 (52  1:05.29 (42)  63.0

69             Anthony Terrile       33.23 (50    34.68 (61  1:07.91 (53)

21             Colton April              DSQ      30.25 (32              

Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 285.0   Rank : 7th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

15             Brodie Champney       29.28 (17    29.71 (27    58.99 (19)  82.0

63             Caius Grippo          31.14 (30    30.51 (34  1:01.65 (30)  72.0

31             Rod Bowman            30.35 (24    31.38 (39  1:01.73 (31)  71.0

47             Carter King           34.50 (57    32.02 (43  1:06.52 (46)  60.0

91             Duncan O'Connor       33.18 (49    33.83 (56  1:07.01 (48)

78             Ryan King             34.18 (56    33.86 (57  1:08.04 (54)

Team : Nashua South   Total Points : 284.5   Rank : 8th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

2              Tyler McCabe          29.27 (16    29.49 (23    58.76 (15)  86.0

18             Tim Crook             28.93 (11    29.87 (28    58.80 (18)  83.0

34             Matt Walters          33.15 (47    33.70 (54  1:06.85 (47)  59.0

66             Jaden Tian            34.02 (55    33.64 (53  1:07.66 (50)  56.5

50             Roan Herbert          37.07 (70    36.80 (73  1:13.87 (69)

81             Chase Swisher         38.59 (78    38.42 (79  1:17.01 (75)



Team : Dover   Total Points : 277.5   Rank : 9th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

9              Ryan Hodge            29.04 (12    28.55 (10    57.59 (11)  90.0

25             Andrew Parker         30.82 (28    31.39 (40  1:02.21 (32)  70.0

72             Carter Silva          32.99 (46    33.31 (50  1:06.30 (45)  61.0

57             Adam DelloRusso       33.93 (54    33.73 (55  1:07.66 (50)  56.5

41             Riley Joyce           33.80 (53    34.42 (60  1:08.22 (55)

86             Noah Berg             37.53 (72    36.94 (75  1:14.47 (70)
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Team : Man. Central   Total Points : 236.0   Rank : 10th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

28             Owen Kizak            32.13 (42    31.29 (37  1:03.42 (37)  68.0

12             Ben Colby             32.08 (41    32.93 (46  1:05.01 (40)  65.0

44             Noah Turner           32.78 (44    33.24 (49  1:06.02 (43)  62.0

88             Brady Merrow          39.77 (84    36.98 (76  1:16.75 (73)  41.0

75             Liam Murphy           38.75 (79    39.31 (84  1:18.06 (79)

60             Thomas Martineau          DNF                             

Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 234.0   Rank : 11th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

4              Izaiah Lynch          29.21 (13    28.57 (11    57.78 (12)  89.0

20             Aiden Locke           33.47 (52    36.09 (70  1:09.56 (57)  54.0

52             Tyrus Demott          35.18 (63    34.87 (63  1:10.05 (58)  53.0

68             Madox Malaquais       38.56 (77    39.00 (82  1:17.56 (78)  38.0

83             Aiden Auger           39.20 (82    39.00 (82  1:18.20 (80)

36             Cole DeAngelis‐Pol    32.59 (43        DNF                

Team : Exeter   Total Points : 230.0   Rank : 12th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

73             Hayden Bergeron       30.93 (29    30.38 (33  1:01.31 (28)  74.0



58             Oscar Schaffer        36.03 (65    33.51 (51  1:09.54 (56)  55.0

26             Liam McLynch          35.15 (62    35.16 (65  1:10.31 (60)  51.0

10             Charlie Nutbrown      35.32 (64    35.03 (64  1:10.35 (61)  50.0

42             Erik Tennant          36.11 (66    34.78 (62  1:10.89 (62)

87             Darragh Boulbol                                           

Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 230.0   Rank : 12th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

40             Caden Guthrie         29.88 (21    30.11 (30    59.99 (25)  77.0

8              William Louiselle     31.99 (40    33.03 (47  1:05.02 (41)  64.0

24             Jacob Vogel           35.13 (61    35.81 (68  1:10.94 (63)  49.0

56             Zachary Lindholm      38.32 (76    38.95 (81  1:17.27 (76)  40.0

71             Mason Turek           39.24 (83    39.53 (85  1:18.77 (81)

Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 212.0   Rank : 14th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

11             Brent Clark           31.18 (33    29.57 (25  1:00.75 (27)  75.0

27             Andrew Mortimer       33.24 (51    33.88 (58  1:07.12 (49)  58.0

43             Brady Matte           37.22 (71    37.44 (78  1:14.66 (72)  42.0

59             Conor Streeter        39.00 (81    40.31 (87  1:19.31 (82)  37.0

74             Greyson Burns         46.00 (85    45.78 (88  1:31.78 (85)
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Man. Memorial   Total Points : 201.0   Rank : 15th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

14             Tyler Telge           31.17 (32    32.38 (44  1:03.55 (38)  67.0

62             Colin Logue           36.44 (67    36.84 (74  1:13.28 (66)  46.0

46             Nate Davis            37.63 (73    35.88 (69  1:13.51 (67)  45.0

77             Zac Telge             38.76 (80    35.78 (67  1:14.54 (71)  43.0

30             Caden Capano              DSQ      34.37 (59              

90             Nick Lodding              DSQ          DSQ                

Team : Nashua North   Total Points : 178.0   Rank : 16th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

6              Camden Scorpa         34.69 (58    37.06 (77  1:11.75 (64)  48.0



54             Eddie Gaffny          36.53 (68    36.47 (71  1:13.00 (65)  47.0

22             Darren Bevins         36.97 (69    36.63 (72  1:13.60 (68)  44.0

38             Ashton Carroll        37.88 (74    39.57 (86  1:17.45 (77)  39.0
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 

________________________________________________________________________________

1   7          Pinke Christopher Bennet    28.92 (1)     29.33 (1)     58.25 (1) 

2   31         Keene Wastson Ferguson      30.41 (2)     30.33 (2)   1:00.74 (2) 

3   29         Bedfo Luke Purnell          30.95 (6)     30.67 (3)   1:01.62 (3) 

4   13         Bedfo Cole Wolfinger        30.48 (3)     31.48 (6)   1:01.96 (4) 

5   77         Bedfo Tyler Holbrook        31.06 (7)     30.98 (4)   1:02.04 (5) 

6   11         Conco Read Merrill          30.69 (4)     31.83 (8)   1:02.52 (6) 

7   15         Keene Kari  Trotter         31.49 (8)     31.40 (5)   1:02.89 (7) 

8   47         Keene Luke Petrovich        32.74 (11)    32.65 (9)   1:05.39 (8) 

9   8          Dover Ryan Hodge            32.50 (10)    32.98 (12)  1:05.48 (9) 

10  54         Ports Will Dedeus           33.50 (13)    32.88 (11)  1:06.38 (10)

11  14         Bisho Maximus DeRosa        32.41 (9)     34.02 (15)  1:06.43 (11)

12  10         Spaul Izaiah Lynch          33.50 (13)    33.98 (14)  1:07.48 (12)

13  38         Ports James Dedeus          34.27 (15)    33.43 (13)  1:07.70 (13)

14  30         Bisho William Cail          34.58 (17)    34.37 (17)  1:08.95 (14)

15  66         Exete Hayden Bergeron       35.91 (21)    35.28 (18)  1:11.19 (15)

16  21         Winna Rod Bowman            35.73 (20)    36.20 (21)  1:11.93 (16)

17  45         Bedfo Henry Wirch           35.01 (18)    37.36 (25)  1:12.37 (17)

18  92         Keene Alexander Hoefer      35.60 (19)    37.01 (24)  1:12.61 (18)

19  88         Conco Noah Cascio           36.83 (23)    35.79 (19)  1:12.62 (19)



20  5          Winna Brodie Champney       34.55 (16)    38.07 (27)  1:12.62 (19)

21  43         Conco Davis Foley           37.00 (24)    36.32 (22)  1:13.32 (21)

22  53         Winna Caius Grippo          37.68 (27)    36.97 (23)  1:14.65 (22)

23  4          Londo Caden Guthrie         37.43 (26)    37.69 (26)  1:15.12 (23)

24  79         Keene Tom Lavolie           37.74 (28)    38.16 (28)  1:15.90 (24)

25  3          Nashu Tyler McCabe          37.13 (25)    39.10 (34)  1:16.23 (25)

26  90         Bedfo Ryan Berge            38.30 (30)    38.26 (29)  1:16.56 (26)

27  37         Winna Carter King           38.51 (31)    38.32 (30)  1:16.83 (27)

28  84         Ports Alex Marvin           37.97 (29)    39.57 (35)  1:17.54 (28)

29  55         Pinke Jonas Welch           39.13 (32)    38.55 (31)  1:17.68 (29)

30  93         Keene Jothanan Walton       40.13 (34)    38.82 (33)  1:18.95 (30)

31  62         Bisho Finley Bouvier        40.68 (35)    41.43 (36)  1:22.11 (31)

32  59         Conco Pablo Winn            42.44 (38)    41.76 (37)  1:24.20 (32)

33  69         Winna Ryan King             42.44 (38)    42.38 (38)  1:24.82 (33)

34  12         Man.  Tyler Telge           42.18 (36)    42.74 (39)  1:24.92 (34)

35  20         Londo William Louiselle     42.85 (40)    44.22 (42)  1:27.07 (35)

36  70         Ports Reilly Collins        45.32 (45)    42.75 (40)  1:28.07 (36)

37  33         Man.  Noah Turner           44.01 (43)    44.14 (41)  1:28.15 (37)

38  2          Exete Charlie Nutbrown      43.12 (42)    47.00 (46)  1:30.12 (38)

39  16         Nashu Camden Scorpa         45.10 (44)    48.13 (50)  1:33.23 (39)

40  44         Man.  Nate Davis            48.15 (51)    45.18 (44)  1:33.33 (40)

41  34         Exete Erik Tennant          46.83 (48)    47.55 (49)  1:34.38 (41)

42  71         Pinke Anthony Terrile       47.22 (49)    47.50 (47)  1:34.72 (42)

43  18         Exete Liam McLynch          46.00 (46)    48.84 (51)  1:34.84 (43)

44  72         Dover Isaac Davis           48.37 (52)    47.53 (48)  1:35.90 (44)



45  83         Winna Duncan O'Connor       49.47 (54)    50.05 (53)  1:39.52 (45)

46  36         Londo Jacob Vogel           48.66 (53)    51.72 (57)  1:40.38 (46)

47  26         Spaul Tyrus Demott          49.76 (57)    50.64 (54)  1:40.40 (47)

48  49         Man.  Thoman Martineau      49.67 (56)    51.37 (56)  1:41.04 (48)

49  35         Nashu Matt Walters          50.25 (58)    53.28 (61)  1:43.53 (49)
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 

________________________________________________________________________________

50  64         Nashu Eddie Gaffny          54.62 (64)    49.97 (52)  1:44.59 (50)

51  89         Man.  David Ruge            52.87 (61)    51.91 (58)  1:44.78 (51)

52  82         Nashu Chase Swisher         53.70 (63)    54.31 (64)  1:48.01 (52)

53  58         Spaul Aiden Locke           51.99 (59)    56.42 (67)  1:48.41 (53)

54  80         Man.  Caleb Cutting         55.88 (65)    53.03 (60)  1:48.91 (54)

55  41         Merri Brady Matte           51.99 (59)    58.64 (72)  1:50.63 (55)

56  19         Nashu Tim Crook           1:14.82 (77)    35.85 (20)  1:50.67 (56)

57  25         Merri Andrew Mortimer     1:05.48 (74)    45.47 (45)  1:50.95 (57)

58  17         Man.  Owen  Kizak           42.31 (37)  1:08.99 (81)  1:51.30 (58)



59  67         Nashu Jaden Tian            53.12 (62)    58.36 (70)  1:51.48 (59)

60  60         Man.  Colin Logue           59.07 (68)    54.89 (65)  1:53.96 (60)

61  32         Nashu Darren Bevins         57.82 (67)    58.42 (71)  1:56.24 (61)

62  1          Man.  Ben Colby             42.98 (41)  1:13.73 (82)  1:56.71 (62)

63  91         Bisho Peter Meconi          56.87 (66)  1:00.41 (73)  1:57.28 (63)

64  24         Dover Andrew Parker       1:04.32 (73)    53.29 (62)  1:57.61 (64)

65  68         Londo Mason Turek         1:00.32 (70)  1:00.56 (75)  2:00.88 (65)

66  50         Exete Oscar Schaffer      1:06.41 (75)    58.19 (69)  2:04.60 (66)

67  56         Dover Adam DelloRusso     1:13.83 (76)    50.81 (55)  2:04.64 (67)

68  87         Spaul Aiden Auger         1:04.19 (72)  1:00.50 (74)  2:04.69 (68)

69  74         Spaul Madox Malaquais       59.30 (69)  1:07.50 (80)  2:06.80 (69)

70  78         Bisho Joseph Neal         1:31.78 (82)    44.38 (43)  2:16.16 (70)

71  65         Man.  Liam Murphy         1:15.06 (78)  1:02.12 (77)  2:17.18 (71)

72  39         Pinke Jameson Colby         36.24 (22)  1:44.32 (84)  2:20.56 (72)

73  52         Londo Zachary Lindholm    1:15.62 (79)  1:05.23 (78)  2:20.85 (73)

74  85         Pinke Connor Kingsley     1:22.79 (80)  1:07.39 (79)  2:30.18 (74)

75  73         Merri Greyson Burns       1:22.83 (81)  1:14.95 (83)  2:37.78 (75)

76  22         Ports Connor Williams           DSQ       31.56 (7)               

77  63         Keene Nick Dumond               DSQ       32.76 (10)              

78  6          Ports Nick Davis                DSQ       34.25 (16)              

79  9          Merri Brent Clark               DSQ       38.61 (32)              

80  51         Nashu Roan Herbert              DSQ       52.66 (59)              

81  28         Man.  Caden Capano              DNF       53.36 (63)              

82  48         Nashu Ashton Carroll            DNF       54.94 (66)              

83  42         Spaul Cole Deangelis‐Pol        DSQ       58.17 (68)              



84  75         Conco Jacob Ryder               DSQ     1:02.03 (76)              

85  46         Bisho Austin Harvey         33.05 (12)        DNF                 

86  76         Man.  Zac Telge             49.65 (55)        DNF                 

87  57         Merri Conor Streeter      1:02.32 (71)        DNF                 

88  27         Conco Brett McDonough       30.71 (5)         DSQ                 

89  61         Bedfo Jack Noonan           39.15 (33)        DSQ                 

90  40         Dover Riley Joyce           46.51 (47)        DSQ                 

91  86         Dover Jack Nelson           47.60 (50)        DSQ                 

92  23         Pinke Colton April              DSQ           DSQ                 

93  81         Exete Darragh Boulbol                                             
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Team : Bedford   Total Points : 375.0   Rank : 1st

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

29             Luke Purnell          30.95 (6)    30.67 (3)  1:01.62 (3)   98.0

13             Cole Wolfinger        30.48 (3)    31.48 (6)  1:01.96 (4)   97.0

77             Tyler Holbrook        31.06 (7)    30.98 (4)  1:02.04 (5)   96.0

45             Henry Wirch           35.01 (18    37.36 (25  1:12.37 (17)  84.0

90             Ryan Berge            38.30 (30    38.26 (29  1:16.56 (26)

61             Jack Noonan           39.15 (33        DSQ                

Team : Keene   Total Points : 369.0   Rank : 2nd

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

31             Wastson Ferguson      30.41 (2)    30.33 (2)  1:00.74 (2)   99.0

15             Kari  Trotter         31.49 (8)    31.40 (5)  1:02.89 (7)   94.0

47             Luke Petrovich        32.74 (11    32.65 (9)  1:05.39 (8)   93.0

92             Alexander Hoefer      35.60 (19    37.01 (24  1:12.61 (18)  83.0

79             Tom Lavolie           37.74 (28    38.16 (28  1:15.90 (24)

93             Jothanan Walton       40.13 (34    38.82 (33  1:18.95 (30)



63             Nick Dumond               DSQ      32.76 (10              

Team : Concord   Total Points : 328.5   Rank : 3rd

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

11             Read Merrill          30.69 (4)    31.83 (8)  1:02.52 (6)   95.0

88             Noah Cascio           36.83 (23    35.79 (19  1:12.62 (19)  81.5

43             Davis Foley           37.00 (24    36.32 (22  1:13.32 (21)  80.0

59             Pablo Winn            42.44 (38    41.76 (37  1:24.20 (32)  72.0

75             Jacob Ryder               DSQ    1:02.03 (76              

27             Brett McDonough       30.71 (5)        DSQ                

Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 323.0   Rank : 4th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

54             Will Dedeus           33.50 (13    32.88 (11  1:06.38 (10)  91.0

38             James Dedeus          34.27 (15    33.43 (13  1:07.70 (13)  88.0

84             Alex Marvin           37.97 (29    39.57 (35  1:17.54 (28)  75.0

70             Reilly Collins        45.32 (45    42.75 (40  1:28.07 (36)  69.0

22             Connor Williams           DSQ      31.56 (7)              

6              Nick Davis                DSQ      34.25 (16              

Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 321.5   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________



21             Rod Bowman            35.73 (20    36.20 (21  1:11.93 (16)  85.0

5              Brodie Champney       34.55 (16    38.07 (27  1:12.62 (19)  81.5

53             Caius Grippo          37.68 (27    36.97 (23  1:14.65 (22)  79.0

37             Carter King           38.51 (31    38.32 (30  1:16.83 (27)  76.0

69             Ryan King             42.44 (38    42.38 (38  1:24.82 (33)
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Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 321.5   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

83             Duncan O'Connor       49.47 (54    50.05 (53  1:39.52 (45)

Team : Bishop Guertin   Total Points : 295.0   Rank : 6th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

14             Maximus DeRosa        32.41 (9)    34.02 (15  1:06.43 (11)  90.0



30             William Cail          34.58 (17    34.37 (17  1:08.95 (14)  87.0

62             Finley Bouvier        40.68 (35    41.43 (36  1:22.11 (31)  73.0

91             Peter Meconi          56.87 (66  1:00.41 (73  1:57.28 (63)  45.0

78             Joseph Neal         1:31.78 (82    44.38 (43  2:16.16 (70)

46             Austin Harvey         33.05 (12        DNF                

Team : Exeter   Total Points : 279.0   Rank : 7th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

66             Hayden Bergeron       35.91 (21    35.28 (18  1:11.19 (15)  86.0

2              Charlie Nutbrown      43.12 (42    47.00 (46  1:30.12 (38)  67.0

34             Erik Tennant          46.83 (48    47.55 (49  1:34.38 (41)  64.0

18             Liam McLynch          46.00 (46    48.84 (51  1:34.84 (43)  62.0

50             Oscar Schaffer      1:06.41 (75    58.19 (69  2:04.60 (66)

81             Darragh Boulbol                                           

Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 277.0   Rank : 8th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

7              Christopher Bennet    28.92 (1)    29.33 (1)    58.25 (1)  100.0

55             Jonas Welch           39.13 (32    38.55 (31  1:17.68 (29)  74.0

71             Anthony Terrile       47.22 (49    47.50 (47  1:34.72 (42)  63.0

39             Jameson Colby         36.24 (22  1:44.32 (84  2:20.56 (72)  40.0

85             Connor Kingsley     1:22.79 (80  1:07.39 (79  2:30.18 (74)

23             Colton April              DSQ          DSQ                



Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 251.0   Rank : 9th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

4              Caden Guthrie         37.43 (26    37.69 (26  1:15.12 (23)  78.0

20             William Louiselle     42.85 (40    44.22 (42  1:27.07 (35)  70.0

36             Jacob Vogel           48.66 (53    51.72 (57  1:40.38 (46)  60.0

68             Mason Turek         1:00.32 (70  1:00.56 (75  2:00.88 (65)  43.0

52             Zachary Lindholm    1:15.62 (79  1:05.23 (78  2:20.85 (73)
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Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 242.0   Rank : 10th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

10             Izaiah Lynch          33.50 (13    33.98 (14  1:07.48 (12)  89.0

26             Tyrus Demott          49.76 (57    50.64 (54  1:40.40 (47)  59.0

58             Aiden Locke           51.99 (59    56.42 (67  1:48.41 (53)  53.0

87             Aiden Auger         1:04.19 (72  1:00.50 (74  2:04.69 (68)  41.0

74             Madox Malaquais       59.30 (69  1:07.50 (80  2:06.80 (69)

42             Cole Deangelis‐Pol        DSQ      58.17 (68              

Team : Dover   Total Points : 239.0   Rank : 11th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

8              Ryan Hodge            32.50 (10    32.98 (12  1:05.48 (9)   92.0

72             Isaac Davis           48.37 (52    47.53 (48  1:35.90 (44)  61.0

24             Andrew Parker       1:04.32 (73    53.29 (62  1:57.61 (64)  44.0

56             Adam DelloRusso     1:13.83 (76    50.81 (55  2:04.64 (67)  42.0

40             Riley Joyce           46.51 (47        DSQ                

86             Jack Nelson           47.60 (50        DSQ                

Team : Man. Memorial   Total Points : 238.0   Rank : 12th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

12             Tyler Telge           42.18 (36    42.74 (39  1:24.92 (34)  71.0



44             Nate Davis            48.15 (51    45.18 (44  1:33.33 (40)  65.0

89             David Ruge            52.87 (61    51.91 (58  1:44.78 (51)  55.0

60             Colin Logue           59.07 (68    54.89 (65  1:53.96 (60)  47.0

28             Caden Capano              DNF      53.36 (63              

76             Zac Telge             49.65 (55        DNF                

Team : Nashua South   Total Points : 238.0   Rank : 12th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

3              Tyler McCabe          37.13 (25    39.10 (34  1:16.23 (25)  77.0

35             Matt Walters          50.25 (58    53.28 (61  1:43.53 (49)  57.0

82             Chase Swisher         53.70 (63    54.31 (64  1:48.01 (52)  54.0

19             Tim Crook           1:14.82 (77    35.85 (20  1:50.67 (56)  50.0

67             Jaden Tian            53.12 (62    58.36 (70  1:51.48 (59)

51             Roan Herbert              DSQ      52.66 (59              

Team : Man. Central   Total Points : 226.0   Rank : 14th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

33             Noah Turner           44.01 (43    44.14 (41  1:28.15 (37)  68.0

49             Thoman Martineau      49.67 (56    51.37 (56  1:41.04 (48)  58.0

80             Caleb Cutting         55.88 (65    53.03 (60  1:48.91 (54)  52.0

17             Owen  Kizak           42.31 (37  1:08.99 (81  1:51.30 (58)  48.0

1              Ben Colby             42.98 (41  1:13.73 (82  1:56.71 (62)

65             Liam Murphy         1:15.06 (78  1:02.12 (77  2:17.18 (71)
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Team : Man. Central   Total Points : 226.0   Rank : 14th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

Team : Nashua North   Total Points : 168.0   Rank : 15th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

16             Camden Scorpa         45.10 (44    48.13 (50  1:33.23 (39)  66.0

64             Eddie Gaffny          54.62 (64    49.97 (52  1:44.59 (50)  56.0

32             Darren Bevins         57.82 (67    58.42 (71  1:56.24 (61)  46.0

48             Ashton Carroll            DNF      54.94 (66              

Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 139.0   Rank : 16th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points



_______________________________________________________________________________

41             Brady Matte           51.99 (59    58.64 (72  1:50.63 (55)  51.0

25             Andrew Mortimer     1:05.48 (74    45.47 (45  1:50.95 (57)  49.0

73             Greyson Burns       1:22.83 (81  1:14.95 (83  2:37.78 (75)  39.0

9              Brent Clark               DSQ      38.61 (32              

57             Conor Streeter      1:02.32 (71        DNF                
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